

2023 Annual La Bataille de Kulm

Addenda as of Sep. 1st, 2025

The Rules:

17.2.1 Day 2 Scenario: 5e Division setup says 4/46e Ligne Bn and it should be 3/46e Ligne Bn.

17.2.1 Day 2 scenario: There are two 5/6e Arty a Cheval in the setup, one with the Reserve (correct) and one with 1er LC Div (not correct); the latter should be 1er Arty a Cheval

The Counters:

Note that there are two sets of the Prussian #3 Foot and #6 Foot artillery units in the mix. Use the ones next to the Tolstoy Leader counter on the marker half sheet.

The Magazine:

P 22, r col. 4th para, line 9 (typo): "Vlaldamir" should be "Valdimir".

P22, r col. 4th para, line 12 (correction): "and the backed" should be "at the packed"

P23, r col. 1st para, line 8 (typo): "Prussians" should be "Russians".

P25, r col. 2nd para, line 9 (correction): "guns" should be "gunners"

P29, r col. 2nd para, Line 1 (typo): "Napoelon" should of course be "Napoleon"

P31, l col. 3rd para, line 2 (omission): "Henri-Jacques-Guillaume" is missing his last name of "Clarke".